CH \$1390.00 3408

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Residential Services L.L.C.		06/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

PROPERTY NUMBERS		Manual Manual	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3408552	THE IRISH PLUMBER	
Registration Number:	3408553	THE IRISH PLUMBER "SINCE 1945"	
Registration Number:	1787059	RESCUE ROOTER	
Registration Number:	1131000	RESCUE ROOTER	
Registration Number:	1053076	RESCUE ROOTER	
Registration Number:	1891374	SCOUR JET	
Registration Number:	1291886	SCOUR-JET	
Registration Number:	3345049	ON-TIME REPAIR GUYS	
Registration Number:	3405326	ON-TIME GUYS	
Registration Number:	2547458	NOBODY HANDLES YOUR PLUMBING DISASTER FA	
Registration Number:	1505182	AXON	
Registration Number:	2140947	ARS	
Registration Number:	1291617	DRAINRIGHT	
Registration Number:	2139085	ARS	
Registration Number:	3369201	THE IRISH PLUMBER "SINCE 1945"	
Registration Number:	3359552	THE IRISH PLUMBER	
Registration Number:	3648427	DRAINRIGHT DRAIN MAINTAINER	
Registration Number:	3648402	ARS RESCUE ROOTER	
Registration Number:	3726149	ARS	
	1	TRADEMARK	

900293568 REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0610

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636346	RESCUE ROOTER
Registration Number:	3750339	UNITED BY EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE ARS RESCUE
Registration Number:	3716081	RESCUE ROOTER
Registration Number:	3636347	
Registration Number:	3712757	
Registration Number:	3712758	
Registration Number:	3632606	
Registration Number:	1987673	ASTRO AIR
Registration Number:	1643521	ASTRO AIR
Registration Number:	3666651	UNITED BY EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE
Registration Number:	3573896	YES!
Registration Number:	3789570	AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	3300607	"WILL" FIX IT
Registration Number:	2831505	THE ENERGY EFFICIENT ATTIC
Registration Number:	2862248	EAS EFFICIENT ATTIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3819612	
Registration Number:	3797389	
Registration Number:	3780392	
Registration Number:	3935678	SYSTEMATTIC
Registration Number:	3907395	EAS EFFICIENT ATTIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3907396	EAS EFFICIENT ATTIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4093444	ASTRO AIR
Registration Number:	4158784	YARD SAVER SEWER REJUVENATION
Registration Number:	4162058	YARD SAVER SEWER REPLACEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4258336	ISIS
Registration Number:	4064816	YES! AIR CONDITIONING & PLUMBING THE YES
Registration Number:	3893784	YOU CAN'T SPELL TRUST WITHOUT US
Registration Number:	4141813	YES! EFFICIENT ATTIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4153579	THE YES MAN CAN.
Registration Number:	4137187	SCAR FREE GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	4140383	YARD SAVER
Registration Number:	4400239	BE COOL. SAVE MONEY.
Registration Number:	4403018	ON-TIME PLUMBERS
Serial Number:	85715350	HD AIR MAX
Serial Number:	86225678	EFFICIENT ATTIC SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86317673	BLUE DOT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
SIGNATURE:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Security Interest#page1.tif source=Security Interest#page2.tif source=Security Interest#page3.tif source=Security Interest#page4.tif source=Security Interest#page5.tif source=Security Interest#page6.tif source=Security Interest#page7.tif

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has granted to ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: June 30, 2014

[Signature pages follow]

2631/11668-132 current/44032976v3

Very truly yours,

AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES L.L.C.

By: ARS Acquisition Holdings LLC, its sole member

By: ARS Intermediate Holdings, LLC, its sole

member

Name: Donald K. Karnes

Title: Chief Executive Officer

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Assignee

By:____ Name:

Title:

Wittenell Goldstein Authorized Signatory

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Exhibit A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS THEREFOR

Trademark Registrations (Federal)

Loan Party	Mark	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	THE IRISH PLUMBER	7/26/2007	3408552	4/8/2008
American Residential	THE IRISH PLUMBER			
Services L.L.C.	"SINCE1945" Stylized	7/26/2007	3408553	4/8/2008
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	RESCUE ROOTER	11/9/1992	1787059	8/10/1993
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	RESCUE ROOTER	9/18/1978	1131000	2/12/1980
American Residential	RESCUE ROOTER &			
Services L.L.C.	MUSKETEER	9/22/1975	1,053,076	11/16/1976
American Residential			, ,	
Services L.L.C.	SCOUR JET	5/9/1994	1891374	4/25/1995
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	SCOUR-JET	8/8/1983	1291886	8/28/1984
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ON-TIME REPAIR GUYS	4/6/2004	3345049	11/27/2007
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ON-TIME GUYS	6/17/2005	3405326	4/1/2008
American Residential	NOBODY HANDLES			
Services L.L.C.	YOURPLUMBING			
	DISASTER FA	7/30/2001	2547458	3/12/2002
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	AXON	12/17/1987	1505182	9/20/1988
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ARS& (Design)	3/22/1997	2140947	3/3/1998
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	DRAINRIGHT	8/8/1983	1,291,617	8/28/1984
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ARS	3/22/1997	2139085	2/24/1998
American Residential	THE IRISH PLUMBER			
Services L.L.C.	"SINCE 1945" & (DESIGN	6/17/2005	3369201	1/15/2008
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	THE IRISH PLUMBER	6/22/2005	3359552	12/25/2007
American Residential	DRAINRIGHT Banner Label			
Services L.L.C.	in Color	3/13/2008	3648427	6/30/2009
American Residential	ARS/RESCUE ROOTER			
Services L.L.C.	LOGO IN COLOR	3/6/2008	3648402	6/30/2009
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ARS logo in Color	3/6/2008	3726149	12/15/2009
American Residential	RESCUE ROOTER logo in			
Services L.L.C.	Color	3/5/2008	3636346	6/9/2009
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ARS/RR NETWORK logo	3/6/2008	3750339	2/16/2010
American Residential	RESCUE ROOTER			
Services L.L.C.	w/Dandy & Pronto logo in C	3/5/2008	3716081	11/24/2009

Loan Party	Mark	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
American Residential	Dandy w/Service Wrench			
Services L.L.C.	Logo in Color	3/5/2008	3636347	6/9/2009
American Residential	Dandy & Pronto Charging			
Services L.L.C.	Logo in Color	3/5/2008	3712757	11/17/2009
American Residential	Dandy Solo in Blue Logo in			
Services L.L.C.	Color	3/5/2008	3712758	11/17/2009
American Residential	Dandy & Pronto Standing			
Services L.L.C.	Logo in Color	3/5/2008	3632606	6/2/2009
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ASTRO AIR	12/22/1994	1987673	7/16/1996
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ASTRO AIR (Stylized)	5/16/1990	1643521	5/7/1991
American Residential	UNITED BY			
Services L.L.C.	EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE	2/3/2009	3666651	8/11/2009
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	YES!	2/13/2004	3573896	2/10/2009
American Residential	AMERICAN RESIDENTAL			
Services L.L.C.	SERVICES	6/17/2009	3789570	5/18/2010
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	"WILL" FIX IT	12/13/2006	3300607	10/2/2007
American Residential	THE ENERGY EFFICIENT			
Services L.L.C.	ATTIC	12/31/2002	2831505	4/13/2004
American Residential	EAS EFFICIENT ATTIC			
Services L.L.C.	SYSTEMS and Design	5/12/2003	2862248	7/13/2004
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	Ventilation Design mark	6/19/2009	3819612	7/13/2010
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	Insulation Design mark	6/19/2009	3797389	6/1/2010
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	Radiant Barrier Design mark	6/22/2009	3780392	4/27/2010
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	SystemAttic	3/10/2010	3935678	3/22/2011
American Residential	EAS EFFICIENT ATTIC			
Services L.L.C.	SYSTEMS and HALF CIR	5/27/2010	3907395	1/18/2011
American Residential	EAS EFFICIENT ATTIC			
Services L.L.C.	SYSTEMS and STRAIGHT	5/27/2010	3907396	1/18/2011
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ASTRO AIR (Stylized)	5/20/2011	4093444	1/31/2012
American Residential	YARD SAVER SEWER			
Services L.L.C.	REJUVENATION	3/16/2011	4158784	6/12/2012
American Residential	YARD SAVER SEWER			
Services L.L.C.	REPLACEMENT SYSTEM	3/16/2011	4162058	6/19/2012
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ISIS	3/16/2011	4258336	12/11/2012
American Residential	YES! AIR CONDITIONING			
Services L.L.C.	& PLUMBING THE YES	3/24/2011	4064816	11/29/2011
American Residential	YOU CAN'T SPELL TRUST			1
Services L.L.C.	WITHOUT US	5/7/2010	3893784	12/21/2010
American Residential	YES! EFFICIENT ATTIC			
Services L.L.C.	SYSTEMS & Design	8/19/2011	4141813	5/15/2012
American Residential				1
Services L.L.C.	THE YES MAN CAN	10/4/2011	4153579	6/5/2012

Loan Party	Mark	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
American Residential	SCAR FREE GUARANTEE			
Services L.L.C.	(SUPPLEMENTAL)	8/4/2011	4137187	5/1/2012
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	YARD SAVER	8/4/2011	4140383	5/8/2012
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	BE COOL. SAVE MONEY	4/1/2013	4400239	9/10/2013
American Residential				
Services L.L.C.	ON-TIME PLUMBERS	02/04/2013	4403018	9/17/2013

<u>Trademark Registrations (State)</u>

Loan Party	Mark	State	Reg. No.	Reg Date
American Residential Services L.L.C.	CROWN SERVICES & DESIGN (TX State Trademark)	TEXAS	4758417	7/8/1987
American Residential Services L.L.C.	BLUE DOT #1(MD State Trademark Registration)	MARYLAND	2008-0106	7/21/2008
American Residential Services L.L.C.	BLUE DOT #2 (MD State Trademark Registration)	MARYLAND	2008-0107	7/21/2008
American Residential Services L.L.C.	UNIVERSAL	ALABAMA	111079	7/2/2008
American Residential Services L.L.C.	YES! AIR CONDITIONING	ARIZONA	317231	4/13/2004
American Residential Services L.L.C.	YES! PLUMBING	ARIZONA	317232	4/13/2004
American Residential Services L.L.C.	AIR-TROL	INDIANA	20080649	8/29/2008
American Residential Services L.L.C.	AKSARBEN / ARS	NEBRASKA	10160575	4/11/2012
American Residential Services L.L.C.	AKSARBEN HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING	NEBRASKA	10104165	11/5/2007
American Residential Services L.L.C.	MERV BLANK INC.	NEW YORK	S20309	2/15/2008
American Residential Services L.L.C.	RESCUE ROOTER	OHIO	1179182	9/6/2000
American Residential Services L.L.C.	RESCUE ROOTER	NEBRASKA	10053668	12/30/2003
American Residential Services L.L.C.	ARS/ RESCUE ROOTER	NEBRASKA	10182088	9/18/2013
American Residential Services L.L.C.	PROSERV PLUMBING AND DRAIN	CALIFORNIA	64245	11/29/2007
American Residential Services L.L.C.	SAGAMORE HEATING & COOLING	INDIANA	20070948	11/21/2007
American Residential Services L.L.C.	AUTOMATIC CONTROL SERVICES	PENNSYLVA NIA	3339401	11/5/2007
American Residential	AUTOMATIC	PENNSYLVA	3339400	11/5/2007

Loan Party	Mark	State	Reg. No.	Reg Date
Services L.L.C.	CONTROL	NIA		
	SERVICES, INC.			
American Residential	AKSARBEN	NEBRASKA	10026003	7/23/2001
Services L.L.C.	ELECTRIC			
American Residential	AKSARBEN	NEBRASKA	10026004	7/23/2001
Services L.L.C.	APPLIANCE			
American Residential	AKSARBEN	NEBRASKA	10016523	9/5/2000
Services L.L.C.	HEATING, AIR			
	CONDITIONING &			
	PLUMBING			
American Residential	CROWN SERVICES	TEXAS	47584	7/8/1987
Services L.L.C.				

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

Mark	File Date	App. No.
HD AIR MAX	8/28/2012	85715350
EFFICIENT ATTIC SYSTEMS	3/19/2014	86225678
BLUE DOT. & Design	6/23/2014	86317673